State Alabama Pike County

The Pike County Commission met in a regular session on December 9, 2024, at 5:15 P.M. in the main auditorium of the Pike County Courthouse Annex – Pike County Health Department Building at which time the following members were present: Chairman Chad Copeland, Commissioners Lawanda Green Bell, Robin Sullivan, Jimmy Barron, Cynthia S. Pearson, and Russell Johnson.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve the November 25, 2024, meeting minutes, as presented. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve the claims as presented. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to suspend the rules to approve spending up to \$500.00 to contribute to the website domain of a County web page ran by the Pike County Extension Office and to approve an Agency Agreement with the Alabama Secretary of State to act as its agent for the purposes of paying postage necessary and performing the mailing of certain notices pursuant to the National Voting Rights Act of 1993 to voters as required by Act 2021-534 and collecting reimbursements from the State Elections Fund. Commissioner Sullivan seconded the motion and the following roll call vote was recorded:

Green Bell	Yes
Sullivan	Yes
Barron	Yes
Copeland	Yes
Pearson	Yes
Johnson	Yes

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to approve an Agency Agreement with the Alabama Secretary of State to act as its agent for the purposes of paying postage necessary and performing the mailing of certain notices pursuant to the National Voting Rights Act of 1993 to voters as required by Act 2021-534 and collecting reimbursements from the State Elections Fund. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve spending up to \$500.00 to contribute to the website domain of a County web page ran by the Pike County Extension Office. Commissioner Barron seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve the County Administrator's request to award Donohoo Chevrolet, LLC, the 2025 Sheriff's Vehicle(s) Bid for five full-size Sport Utility Vehicle PPVs, in the amount of \$51,236.50 each. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Sullivan seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Attest:		
	Chairman	